1
High-Purity Standards Guide to Industrial Hygiene
and Air Monitoring Certified Reference Materials
Introduction: High-Purity Standards offers a line of Certified Reference Materials (CRMs) for analysis associated with Industrial
Hygiene and Air Monitoring needs. This line addresses our customer needs for both inorganic and organic components, dissolved
and particulate materials (note, these are not particle sizing reference materials).
Background: High-Purity Standards (HPS) introduced a metals-on-filter (QC-TMFM)
product line into our stock offerings in 1995. Mixed cellulose ester (MCE) filters were used.

certification and inter-laboratory analysis of workplace air filters spiked with high-fired beryllium oxide”2. Both of these
projects demonstrated our ability to accurately and precisely manufacture filters spiked with particles. In both projects, the filters
were spiked with NIST SRM materials.
Products: HPS stocks MCE filters spiked with metals. The metals for the QC-TMFM group are dissolved in an aqueous matrix
prior to application to the filter. Beryllium oxide (BeO) for the TMFM-CBEO group is the NIST SRM 1877 Beryllium Oxide Powder.
Current catalog items include:
Part Number Description
QC-TMFM-A 15 element-spiked MCE filters, low concentration
QC-TMFM-B 15 element-spiked MCE filters, medium concentration
QC-TMFM-C 15 element-spiked MCE filters, high concentration
QC-TMFM-D 15 element + Aluminum-spiked MCE filters, low concentration
QC-TMFM-E 15 element + Aluminum-spiked MCE filters, medium concentration
QC-TMFM-F 15 element + Uranium-spiked MCE filters, low concentration
QC-TMFM-G 15 element + Uranium-spiked MCE filters, medium concentration
TMFM-CBEO-BLANK Blank 37 mm MCE filters for TMFM-CBEO spiked filters
TMFM-CBEO-0.05 BeO at 0.05 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-0.1 BeO at 0.1 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-0.2 BeO at 0.2 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-0.5 BeO at 0.5 µg/37 mm MCE filter
For the Love of Chemistry
Penned by Connie Hayes, CEO
This month we present the High-Purity Standards Guide to Industrial
Hygiene and Air Monitoring Certified Reference Materials.
February 2019
Michael Epstein, Robert Waters and
Theodore Rains with Portable Atmosphere
Sampler at NBS
2
TMFM-CBEO-1.0 BeO at 1.0 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-2.0 BeO at 2.0 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-5.0 BeO at 5 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-10.0 BeO at 10 µg/37 mm MCE filter
TMFM-CBEO-25.0 BeO at 25 µg/37 mm MCE filter
How to use these products: Laboratories that are engaged in analyzing samples collected for workplace or environmental air
particulates or vapors generally follow procedures established by OSHA, NIOSH, EPA, or ASTM. Other methods are available from
agencies that recognize specific chemical hazards within their industries, such as crystalline silica hazards by the Mine Safety and
Health Administration.